Tax Code Section 26.18

Posting of Tax Rate and Budget Information
Updated July 16, 2021

Entity Name: City of Port Neches Website: www.ci.port-neches.tx.us

Mailing Address: PO Box 758, Port Neches, TX 77651

Governing body name and contact information.

Name Phone Number Email Address
Andre' Wimer 409-727-2182 awimer@ci.port-neches.tx.us
Glenn Johnson, Mayor 409-727-2182 gjohnson@ci.port-neches.tx.us
Chris McMahon, Place 1 409-727-2182 cmcmahon@ci.port-neches.tx.us
John Davenport, Place 2 409-727-2182 jdavenport@ci.port-neches.tx.us
Adam Anders, Place 3 409-727-2182 aanders@oci.port-neches.tx.us
Robert Arnold, Place 4 409-727-2182 rarnold@ci.port-neches.tx.us
Terry Schwertner, Place 5 409-727-2182 tschwertner@ci.port-neches.tx.us

To see prior year's budgets, go to the links below:

https://www.ci.port-neches.tx.us/news_detail_T37_R4.php
https:/fwww.ci.port-neches.tx.us

The change in the amount of the budget from the preceding year to the current year, by dollar amount
and percentage.  gy22 Proposed Budget compared to the FY21 Adopted Budget

$547,046 29 %
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The amount of property tax budgeted for maintenance and operations for preceding two years plus the
current year.

2019(5,000,000
2020(5,100,000
2021|5,400,000

The amount of property tax budgeted for debt service for the preceding two years plus the current year.

2019/1,966,400
2020/2,030,000
2021/1,930,000

The tax rate for maintenance and operations adopted for the preceding two years:
2019 0.525753

0.518604

2020

The tax rate for debt service adopted for the preceding two years:
2019 0.202240

2020 0.216396

The tax rate for maintenance and operations proposed for the current year:
2021 pending

The tax rate for debt service proposed for the current year:
2021 pending

To see prior year's audits, go to the links below:

https://www.ci.port-neches.tx.us/news_detail_T37_R4.php
https://ci.port-neches.tx.us




